

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1521

"AN ACT TO REVISE THE REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT
PLANS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1521.

Amend House Bill No. 1521 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 27, delete "if funds" and substitute "as funds".

AND

Page 2, delete lines 32-35.

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "(iii)" and substitute "~~(iii)~~(ii)".

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "(iv)" and substitute "~~(iv)~~(iii)".

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1-6 and substitute the following:

~~"(ii) Develop paycheck size cards with tips for how
parents can foster their child's success and contact employers about
including the cards with employee paychecks; and~~

(iii) Engage in other activities that the school"

AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "~~certified~~" and substitute "certified".

AND

Page 5, delete lines 21-22, and substitute the following:

"(2) The certified staff member serving as a parental
facilitator shall receive supplemental pay for the assigned duties as
required by law."



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Walters
CLR/CLR - 02-22-2007 15:22 _____
CLR169 Chief Clerk